PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7155080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ENTITY	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLEXION MOBILE LIMITED	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXION MOBILE PLC	
Street Address:	UNIT G5, HARBOUR YARD, CHELSEA HARBOUR, FULHAM	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW10 0XD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17409270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)747-1901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 720-8900

Email: DMIPDocketing@sheppardmullin.com, STrader@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45RF-288070-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN TRADER	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Trader/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=45RF-288070-US2_Change_of_Entity_from_Flexion_Mobile_Limited_to_Flexion_Mobile_PLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058948 FRAME: 0391 507108241



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PRIVATE COMPANY AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 4306881

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

FLEXION MOBILE LIMITED

formerly registered as a private company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a public company under the name of

FLEXION MOBILE PLC

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 1st June 2018



RECORDED: 02/02/2022



PATENT REEL: 058948 FRAME: 0392